QUOTE

QUOTE # TLRQ4969
PROJECT NAME Delta Woods
Bill to: Chris Linsbeck
Hernando County Parks & Rec
16161 Flight Path Drive
Brooksville, FL 34604
352-667-1344
=
REOREATIGHN CLinsbeck@co.hernando.fl.us
Ship to: Chris Linsbeck
Top Line Recreation Inc. Hernando County Parks & Rec
2922 Howland Blvd, Suite 3, Deltona, FL 32725 Delta Woods Park
2400 Deltona Bivd
Spring Hill, FL 34606
352-667-1344
CLinsbeck@co.hernando.fl.us
SALESPERSON PAYMENT TERMS QUOTE CREATED QUOTE EXPIRES
Kelly Woods Purchase Order Nov 28, 2022 Dec 15, 2022
QTY |[PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Delta Wood Park Option #1
St Johns County Contract #2022-16
1 134-161447-1 Burke Series Basics, Nucleus #134-161447-1 $113,611.00 $113,611.00
5.0% Discount per St Johns County -$5,680.55
1 SPECPRICE Burke Special Pricing Discount -624,815.45 -$24,815.45
1 ENG2DM FL Engineer Sealed Drawings & Calcs $1,218.75 $1,218.75
1 FREIGHT Truckload Spring Hill, FL 34606 $11,219.51 $11,219.51
Total Maintenance Installation
1 BOYD9000 Installation of Burke Playground #134-161447-1 $32,926.83 $32,926.83
1 CURB Install Ribbon Curb $10,365.85 $10,365.85
1 EXC Excavation for New Poured-In-Place or Turf $3,658.54 $3,658.54
1 HAUL Haul off excess materials $3,048.78 $3,048.78
1 DMP Dumpster $1,036.59 $1,036.59
1 STORAGE Storage Container for (1) Month Storage $1,707.32 §1,707.32
*Each Additional Month $375/Per Month Billed on Final Invoice
*Total Maintenance/Top Line Recreation are not responsible for site
security
1 PERMIT Hernando County Permit Submittal Service (This does not include the $2,195.12 $2,195.12

Actual Cost of the permit) *Actual cost to be added to final invoice.

10f3




QUOTE

QUOTE # TLRQ4969-03
PROJECT NAME Delta Woods
‘%‘C Bill to: Chris Linsheck
ey Hernando County Parks & Rec
Eﬂo — 16161 Flight Path Drive
', 0) & Brooksville, FL 34604
RECREATION ' 352-667-1344
: CLinsbeck@co.hernando.fl.us
«#’ il
§ Ship to: Chris Linsbeck
Top Line Recreationiinc. Hernando County Parks & Rec
2922 Howland Blvd, Suite 3, Deltoha, FL 32725 Delta Woods Park
j 2400 Deltona Blvd
Spring Hill, FL 34606
! 352-667-1344
B CLinsbeck@co.hernando.fl.us
SALESPERSON PAYMEN-'I""TERMS QUOTE CREATED QUOTE EXPIRES
Kelly Woods Purchase Order Dec 1, 2022 Jan 6, 2023
QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Delta Wood Park Option #1
St Johns County Contract #2022-16
1 134-161447-3 Burke Series Basics, Nucleus #134-161447-3 $101,424.00 $101,424.00
5.0% Discount per St Johns County -$5,071.20
1 SPECPRICE Burke Special Pricing Discount -$22,306.80 -$22,306.80
2 ENG2DM FL Engineer Sealed Drawings & Calcs $1,006.10 $2,012.20
1 FREIGHT Truckload Spring Hill, FL 34606 $7,269.51 $7,269.51
Total Maintenance Installation
1 BOYD9000 Installation of Burke Playground #134-161447-3 $32,926.83 $32,926.83
1 CURB Install Ribbon Curb $7,926.83 $7,926.83
1 EXC Excavation for New Poured-In-Place or Turf $4,268.29 $4,268.29
1 HAUL Haul off excess materials $3,048.78 $3,048.78
1 DMP Dumpster $1,036.59 $1,036.59
1 STORAGE Storage Container for (1) Month Storage $1,707.32 $1,707.32
*Each Additional Month $375/Per Month Billed on Final Invoice
*Total Maintenance/Top Line Recreation are not responsible for site
security
1 PERMIT Hernando County Permit Submittal Service (This does not include the $2,195.12 $2,195.12
Actual Cost of the permit) *Actual cost to be added to final invoice.
Safety1st Surfacing - Poured-In-Place (PIP)
1 SAFETY1ST 3,890 SF Poured-In-Place $76,376.83 $76,376.83
Thickness: 2, 2 %, and 3 % inch for 4, 6, and & CFH
Color: Color/Black 50/50
1 SAFETY1ST 3,890 SF Stone Base $17,078.05 §17,078.05

*Quoted with 2023 pricing




QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SUBTOTAL $229,892.35
TAX RATE
SALES TAX $0.00
TOTAL $229,892.35

Please contact me if | can be of further assistance.
KELLY WOODS 407-883-8619




